

Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Health Services & Medical Education
Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.

Memo No. HPT/32M-117-2022 / Pt.-I / A 6468

Date: 17.11.2022.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read:- 1.) " **Principal, Medical College, Kolkata**" in place of "Principal, Calcutta National Medical College" at sl no '5' under column '4' i.r.o. Dr. Abhisek Majumdar, Senior Resident in the order no HPT/32M-160-2022 / A 5713(6) Dated 26.09.2022 &

2.) name of the discipline i.r.o. Dr. Siddhi Banerjee, SR, at sl no '6' under column no. '2' as "MD(**Anaesthesiology**)" in place of 'MD(Gen. Medicine)' in the order no HPT/32M-161-2022/Pt.-II/ A 6053 Dated 21.10.2022 &

3.) year of pass out i.r.o. Dr. Shaoli Ghosh, SR, at sl no '7' under column no. '2' as "Passout 2020" in place of 'Passout 2022' in the order no HPT/32M-161-2022/Pt.-II/ A 6053 Dated 21.10.2022.

Remaining part of the above mentioned orders of this Directorate will remain unchanged. All concerned are hereby informed accordingly.


Director of Health Services
Govt. of West Bengal.


Director of Medical Education
Govt. of West Bengal.

Memo No. HPT/32M-117-2022 / Pt.-I / A 6468/1(3)

Date: 17.11.2022.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The Principal, & M.S.V.P., Medical College, Kolkata / Bankura Sammilani Medical College.
- 2) Dr. Abhisek Majumdar / Dr. Siddhi Banerjee / Dr. Shaoli Ghosh, all Senior Resident Doctors.
- 3) In-Charge, IT Cell for web posting.


Director of Health Services
Govt. of West Bengal.


Director of Medical Education
Govt. of West Bengal.